
Total by 
location

Total by 
location

% change Total by 
location

Jun-20 Jun-19 from prior 
12 months

July 18 to 
June 19

Boise 92 0 0 0 6 98 -18% -11% 1537
Coeur d'Alene 49 0 0 0 7 56 6% -4% 657

Moscow 12 0 0 0 0 12 -20% -21% 160
Pocatello 55 0 0 1 3 59 -14% -13% 887

Twin Falls 25 0 1 0 0 26 24% -8% 362
Reopening 1 0 0 0 0 1 #DIV/0!

Total by chapter
Jun-20

% change 
from same month 

last year
Total by chapter

Jun-19
Total by chapter

July 19 to June 20*
% change 

from prior 12 mo's 
Total by chapter

July 18 to June 19*

15
69

Bankruptcy Statistics- District of Idaho
Jun-20

Filings    *= includes reopenings

119
53

Ch 13Ch 12Ch 11Ch 9Ch 7Location

% change  
from same 
month last 

year

367

23

-30%

284

3231

-11%

3603

-10%-12%

322

21

-9% 277
16 252234 0 1 1

2890 1 11 7

3211 0 15 10

-10% ###### -50% ######

-10% ###### -27% -30%

259 0 02

3231 3603

Total by 
location

July 19 to 
June 20

1370
628
126
773

-10%

334



% change % change
from same 
month last 

year

from prior 12 
months

Boise 6 5 20% 2%

Coeur d'Alene 3 0 #DIV/0! 133%

Moscow 0 0 #DIV/0! -60%

Pocatello 3 1 200% 73%

Twin Falls 0 1 -100% 0%

Total 12 7 71% 26%

Prev. 12 months July 
2018 to June 2019Location Jun-20 Jun-19

160

15

127

15

Adversary Statistics- District of Idaho - June 2020

64

6

5

3764

14

2

Prev.12 months 
July 2019 to June 

2020

65

Total by location Total by location



Boise 124 0 0 0 14 138 10
Coeur d'Alene 52 0 0 0 6 58 0

Moscow 8 0 0 0 1 9 0
Pocatello 46 0 0 0 6 52 4

Twin Falls 31 0 0 0 4 35 3
Subtotal (by chapter) 261 0 0 0 31 292 17

Boise 885 848 Boise 82 78
Coeur d'Alene 614 606 Coeur d'Alene 14 17

Moscow 146 143 Moscow 4 4
Pocatello 573 567 Pocatello 66 60

Twin Falls 297 290 Twin Falls 19 13
Total 2515 2454 Total 185 172

Total 2020 BK Total 2019 BK
June filings June filings
Total 2020 AP Total 2019 AP
June filings June filings

Ch. 7 Ch. 9 Ch. 11 Ch. 12 Ch. 13 Adv.
12 month YTD

Median Disposition

Time (in months)

252

12

284

7

Bankruptcy Statistics - District of Idaho
Jun-20

Closings

Previous 
month

Location

4 0 14 12 29 8

Ch 9 Ch 11 Ch 12 Adversary

Current 
month

Pending BK Cases by Location Pending AP Cases by Location

Location Previous 
month

Current 
month

Total by 
locationLocation Ch 7 Ch 13



Chapter 9
Pending Bankruptcy Cases by Chapter/Location

Bankruptcy Statistics - District of Idaho            
June 2020

Chapter 7       Chapter 11

0

5

1

1

0

1
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1

Boise

CDA

Moscow

Pocatello

Twin Falls

512

308

77

422

200

TOTAL 1519

0

11

2

20

Boise

Moscow

CDA

Pocatello

Twin Falls

TOTAL

Chapter 12       Chapter 13

Boise 7 Boise 324

Moscow 0 Moscow 65

CDA 0 CDA 297

Twin Falls 3 Twin Falls 85

Pocatello 9 Pocatello 124

2130TOTAL PENDING CASES

TOTAL 19 TOTAL 571



Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13 Total

1325 0 7 5 146 1483

Adversary Filings (2020)

83

Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13 Total

1610 0 5 7 175 1797

Adversary Filings (2019)

88

Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13 Adversary

-18% ??? 40% -29% -17% -6%

Cases Filed
3391

7/1/2018 - 6/30/2019 3730

101

7/1/2019 -6/30/2020

12 Month Filing Comparison (AP and BK Combined)

Pending Pro Se Cases

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION
Year-to-Date Filings (2020)

Year-to-Date Filings (2019)

Percentage Change from (2019)


